
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Increase in Electric Distribution Rates.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff Approval.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change Accounting Methods.
	)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)
	Case No. 12-1682-EL-AIR

Case No. 12-1683-EL-ATA

Case No. 12-1684-EL-AAM




NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”), in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby notices the appearance of Larry S. Sauer as OCC’s additional counsel in the above-captioned case(s).  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now include service to Larry S. Sauer.

Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE J. WESTON

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Larry S. Sauer                           
Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record

Kyle L. Kern
Michael J. Schuler

Larry S. Sauer
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

Telephone: Etter – (614) 466-7964

Telephone: Kern – (614) 466-9585
Telephone: Schuler – (614) 466-9547

Telephone: Sauer – (614) 466-1312
etter@occ.state.oh.us
kern@occ.state.oh.us
schuler@occ.state.oh.us
sauer@occ.state.oh.us
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel has been served via electronic service upon the following parties of record this 19th day of March, 2013.







/s/ Larry S. Sauer









Larry S. Sauer






Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com
Rocco.DAscenzo@duke-energy.com
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energy.com
trent@theoec.org
cathy@theoec.org
tobrien@bricker.com
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
odonnell@carpenterlipps.com
Christine.pirik@puc.state.oh.us
Katie.stenman@puc.state.oh.us

	John.jones@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
Ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us
dhart@douglasehart.com
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com
vparisi@igsenergy.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com
callwein@wamenergylaw.com
tsiwo@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com
mchristensen@columbuslaw.org
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